Amendment #2 to IAK%87413

Contract Start Date: July 1,2014 Total Contract Amount: $4,533,400
Original Contract Expiration Date: June 30, 2015 Original Contract: $4,533,400
Current Contract Expiration Date: June 30, 2015 Previous Amendment(s) Total:  $0.00
Requested Contract Expiration Date:  June 30, 2017 This Amendment: $0.00

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of Minnesota Department
of Human Services, Disability Services Division (“DHS”) and through its Executive Director of the Minnesota
Insurance Marketplace (“MNsure”).

Recitals
1. DHS has an interagency agreement with the MNsure identified as I1AK%87413 ("”Original Interagency
Agreement”) to provide standard, centralized administrative services for MNsure to enable administrative
efficiency
2. DHS and MNsure wish to exercise the option to amend the Agreement according to Clause 8.
“Amendments” of the Original Agreement.
3. MNsure and DHS wish to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration date of the Original Agreement.
4, DHS and MNsure are willing to amend the Original Interagency Agreement as stated below.
| Therefore, the Parties agree as follows:
|
Contract Amendment

In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Contract language will use strike-through for deletions and underlining
for insertions. '

Revision 1. Clause 1.2 “Payroll and Accounts Payable” paragraph B(2) is amended as follows:
1.2 Payroll and Accounts Payable
B. Authorized Representatives

2. MNsure’s authorized representative in regards to payroll and accounts payable services is
dackie-Miller Hanh Tran, Accounting Director, or her successor.

Revision 2. Clause 1.4 “Management Services” paragraph B(2) is amended as follows:
1.4 Management Services
B. Authorized Representatives

2. MNsure’s authorized representative in regards to procurement services is Kevin—Marsh;
Procurement-Coordinater Mike Turpin, General Counsel, or his successor.

Amendment No. 2 to IAK%87413 Page 1




Revision 3. Clause 1.10 “Receipts Center” paragraph B(2) is amended as follows:
1.10 Receipts Center
B. Authorized Representatives

2. MNsure’s authorized representative in regards to payroll and accounts payable services is
Jaekie-Miller Hanh Tran, Accounting Director, or her successor.

Revision 4. Clause 1.11 “Issuance Operations Center” paragraph B(2) is amended as follows:
1.11 Issuance Operations Center
B. Authorized Representatives

2. MNsure’s authorized representative in regards to payroll and accounts payable services is
Jackie-Miller Hanh Tran, Accounting Director, or her successor.

Revision 5. Clause 2.1 “Standard IT Support” paragraphs A and B(1) are amended as follow:
2.1 Standard IT Support

A. Scope of Work. DHS shall provide standard IT support services for MNsure as defined and
authorized in the £¥2045 current MNsure/MN.IT@DHS service level agreement,

B. Authorized Representatives

1.  DHS authorized representative in regards to IT support services is Fera-Baden Scott Peterson
and Alex Kotze, Chief Information Officer and Chief Financial Officer, or their successor.

Revision 6. Clause 2.2 “MNsure System Support” paragraph A is amended as follow:
2.2 MNsure System Support
A. Scope of Work. DHS through its MN.IT@DHS shall be the technical lead for federally
approved MNsure technology projects as defined and authorized in the F¥2015 current
MNsure/MN.IT@DHS service level agreement.
Revision 7. Clause 3 “Consideration and Terms of Payment” paragraph A is amended as follows:
3. CONSIDERATION AND TERMS OF PAYMENT
A. Consideration. Consideration for all services performed by DHS puréua nt to this Agreement shall be
paid by the MNsure in accordance with the allocations set forth in Clause 1 “DHS’ DUTIES” and

Clause 2 “PARTIES’ DUTIES — IT SERVICES” of this Agreement, and Exhibit A, which is attached and
incorporated into this Agreement.

Revision 8. Clause 5 “Terms of Agreement” is amended as follows:

Amendment No. 2 to IAK%87413 Page 2




5. TERMS OF AGREEMENT. This Agreement shall be effective on July 1, 2014, without regard to the
Execution Date of this Agreement, and shall remain in effect through June-39,-2035 June 30, 2017, or until
all obligations set forth in this Agreement have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs first. Upon
the Execution Date of this Agreement, all previous agreements between DHS and MNsure for goods
and services covered by this Agreement shall terminate and be replaced by this Agreement. All previous
agreements between DHS and MNsure for goods and services not covered by this Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

Revision 9. Clause 10 “Information Privacy Protection” is amended as follows:

10. INFORMATION PRIVACY PROTECTION. DHS and MNsure hereby incorporated by reference the separately
executed Amended MNsure Data Sharing Agreement, executed on August 23, 2013, as amended, by DHS
and MNsure (“Data Sharing Agreement”). DHS and MNsure respectively agree that each party shall fully
comply with the terms of the Data Sharing Agreement when carrying out any duties or obligation
identified in this Agreement.

EXCEPT AS AMENDED HEREIN, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT AND ALL PREVIOUS
AMENDMENTS REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. IF THIS AMENDMENT IS NOT FULLY EXECUTED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT, IDENTIFIED AS INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT IAK%87413, THE
ORIGINAL AGREEMENT AND ANY PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO THIS
AMENDMENT BY REFERENCE.

Amendment No. 2 to IAK%87413 Page 3




o

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this contract to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby

APPROVED:

1. STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION

Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required by Minn. Stat. §§ 16A.15 and 16C.05

By: O\%@X

Date: ..7/9"//?

SWIFT Contract No: tDQL % 8’7"//3 ’ 9~

SWIFTPO #_ 31 0000 1059

By: / //\/ é)/
With delegatid/a?&ity

Title: p,% L/-VL,\ Llwin (JS (2 b

J
Date: (”//ﬂ‘l/( I
3. MNSURE

L LW B~

With delegated authority .

Title: Q/\A‘\!%\‘/B"‘D&r%\/\\ﬂ) m’( (_/M
Date: \9/‘;6\ /|(W

Distribution:

Requesting Agency — Original (fully executed) contract
Providing Agency

Contracting, Procurement & Legal Compliance,

Amendment No. 2 to IAK%87413

Page 4




S102/62/9 (ST-52-90 SUP3 YYD) STOZ-7Z-9 V NAIyx3 Jo Ado)
00v'EESy | 00V'EESt | 0OV'Eest |0 ] 00V'EES'Y uaweasSy AduaSesanu) |e10)
00v's6Sc | 00V'€65Z | 00V'€65C 00V€65°T S22IAIBS ]| [e30]
00v'76 00V 76 00v'v6 0 0 00%'v6 . paxy (000°002$) @81eyo Moddns 1| piepuels ,
0007veTc |oo0F¥ere |ooovzi'e |0 0 000%2TC 9230 X3]y/U0SISI™d o031 dn 3jqeLiep (000005 v$ 01 dn) 53507 JjosAed 1934IQ
T00G uopegtuet yoewwe) Aupep (seahojdwa SHA® Aq) Woddng wiaisAs aunsuly ¢
9210} X3|y/U0S131ad
000'S/E 000S/E 000°S.E 0 0 000'SLE TA00S uopegiet yPewwe) Auew paxid (saakojdwia ainsNIN 01) Loddns | piepuels 1°g
0000v6'T | 0000V6'T | 00O‘OV6‘T | O 0 000°0t6'T S3DIAJ9S 11-UON [e301
00005 000705 000°0S2 0 [9) 000052 Jaqua auey Uel] yueH 3jqenep J123ua) suoneradQ douenss| TT'T
HfHA-otoef
0007002 000700¢ 000002 0 0 000002 mai8inw uoq Uel[ yueH ajqeneA 191ua) $1d1909Y OT°T
000700€ 00000¢ 000°00€ 0 0 000°00€ 022BIOIN UBYIEN suing aney paxiy pa3sIsseun dHD - UOHRJISIUILPY 348D Y}edH 6T
0000%S 0000vS 000°0vS 0 0 000°07S 11198up007 ulnieq Apauudy eaisser ajqeuen sjeaddy 8'1
0007007 000700T 000°00T 0 0 000°00T uosuyor Aseo wofueAn uyor djqenieA SHpny [eusaju) £'T
000°S¢ 000'S¢ 000°sT 0 0 000°s2 Jaquay Ausr uiding 1IN a|qenep salpnis punoisydeg 9't
000°00T 000'00T 000°00T 0 0 000°00T Eralepeiivy sjoewwe) AueN a|qenep suonesadg jenueuly §°T
HSIRN-tHADY
000S¢ 0007 000°SZ 0 0 000°SZ UOS[SN epun UIdIn L NI paxi4 $9IIUDS JuaWIeue\ 'T
GRS :
00000t 0007007 000°00T 9] 0 000°00T ajjleAe] N UIding oNIN paxi4 JusWRIN01d €T
000700t 000700T 000°00T 0 0 00000t [98u3 s L uel] uyey paxiy 3jqeAed suNoOY % ||04hed T'T
000700¢ 000700¢C 000002 0 0 000002 SBUOT IUUO) suing aney paxi4 $90In0say uewny T'T
LTO0Z A 9T0C A4 STOZ Ad £T0Z Ad 9TOC Ad STOT Ad 3703 X3jY / SHA Spewwe) AU / 2INSNIN padiey) Junowy
junowy as1ey) wnwixey papuswiy 3 v 981eyd i {euisio aanejuasasday pazuoyny Joj siseg (papino.d aq 03 sadInLaS @'1) uonRS VIl

Z ON IUsWpuUaWy Ul papuswly Sy - 198png 1uawaa48y Aduadelolu| SToEAs - V LIGIHX3




